

Councillor

Circling Buffalo Inc.

Manitoba First Nations Family Violence Prevention

BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

Whereas the Circling Buffalo Inc. and ISC through the Family Violence Prevention Program - Prevention Projects are now accepting applications for fiscal year 2021/2022; Whereas the ______ in Manitoba is a recognized First Nation by ISC Manitoba Region; Whereas the ___ is hereby receiving delegated authority to apply for the ISC Family Violence Prevention Program-Prevention Projects on behalf of the aforesaid First Nation; Whereas either party understands and will fulfill the terms and conditions of the ISC FVPP Prevention Projects and complete and submit a final report by May 31, 2022; Therefore, be it resolved that ISC Manitoba Region recognizes such organization as a delegated authority to apply for ISC FVPP Prevention Projects funding. Number for Quorum_____. Dated this ____day of ______, Manitoba. Signature: Print Name: Chief Councillor Councillor Councillor